
EPC Regional Coordinators and Affiliate Faculty 
 
REGION 1: New Hampshire, Maine, Vermont, Massachusetts, Rhode Island, 
Connecticut, New York, Pennsylvania, New Jersey, Delaware, Maryland, Virginia, 
West Virginia, District of Columbia   
 

 

Region 1 Coordinator  
Linda Bell      
1188 Cactus Cut Road    
Middleburg, Florida 32068    
Home/Office 904-282-1683    
Fax:  904-282-5544     
Mobile: 904-449- 6285     
email: hstart@bellsouth.net 
 
Massachusetts Affiliate Faculty  
Timothy Toth 
141 Gray Road 
Templeton, MA 01468 
(H) 978-939-8242 
(C) 978-895-0087 
email: aemt-3@att.net   
 
 
New Jersey Affiliate Faculty  
Joseph Kelly 
2217 West Arnold Avenue (714 ASTS) 
McGuire A.F.B. NJ  08641 
(O) 609-754-3621 
email: jkelly757@hotmail.com  
 
 
New York Affiliate Faculty  
William Black 
10 South White Street 
Poughkeepsie, NY 
(O) 845-471-6618  x187 
email: wblack@health-quest.org 
199 Chambers Street, Room N-746 
New York, NY 10007 
(O) 212-220-8342 
email: guy_peifer@yahoo.com  
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Pennsylvania Affiliate Faculty  
Guy Peifer 
Lehigh Valley Health Network 
Emergency Medicine Institute 
2166 S. 12th Street Ground Floor 
Allentown, PA 18103 
(O) 610-969-0259 
(F) 610.969.0289 
email: guy_peifer@yahoo.com 
 
 
Virginia Affiliate Faculty  
Wayne Woo      
P.O. Box 470       
Hanover, VA 23069     
(O) 804-537-6090 
email: wwoo@co.hanover.va.us 
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REGION 2: Florida, Ohio, Kentucky, Indiana, Georgia, South Carolina, Tennessee, 
Alabama, North Carolina, Arkansas, Michigan, Wisconsin,  Illinois 
 

Region 2 Coordinator        
Chad McIntyre       
Education Coordinator      
Trauma & Flight Services      
Shands Jacksonville Medical Center    
904-244-4548 Office      
904-244-7929 Fax 
email: Region2EPC@yahoo.com  
 
Florida Affiliate Faculty     Indiana Affiliate Faculty 
Glenn Martin       Michael Matheny 
1205 Hegira Street NW      1500 North Ritter Ave. 
Palm Bay, FL 32907       Bldg #3, Suite# 3 
(O) 321-723-8802      Indianapolis, IN 46219  
email: station93@aol.com     (O) 317-355-2311 
        email: mmatheny@ecommunity.com  
 
        Tennessee Affiliate Faculty  
Vera Render       Deanna Moore 
852 Mulberry St.      1321 Weeping Cherry   
Sebastian, FL 32958      Hermitage, TN 37076  
(O) 321-863-9153      (O) 615-308-2503   
email: rendev@pbfl.org      email:  
        Barbara.d.moore@vanderbilt.edu  
Georgia Affiliate Faculty  
Michael Cotrell       Marcus Moore 
49 Freeman Forest Drive     1321 Weeping Cherry  
Newnan, GA 30265      Hermitage, TN 37076 
(O) 770 254 1837      (O) 615-390-8930 
email: keith.cotrell@choa.org     email: mmoore@wmed.org 
 
David Foster       Grant Reatherford  
14 Krista Circle       128 Whispering Water 
Ringgold, GA 30736      Christiana, TN 37037 
(C) 423-304-1027      (O) 615-491-4330 
email: 3dfoster@bellsouth.net     email: greatherford@comcast.net  
 
South Carolina Affiliate Faculty     Joel Dishroon 
Charles Dixon       910 Blackford St 
3481 Ladson Rd      Chattanooga, TN 37403 
Ladson, SC 29456        (O) (423) 778-6617 
(O) 843-345-7969             email: joel.dishroon@erlanger.org   
email: dixon458@gmail.com  
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Michigan Affiliate Faculty  
Brenten Walker       
3719 Lenters Drive      
Hudsonville, MI 49426     
(O) (616) 662-4811      
email: bwalker@lifeems.com     
 
Stephanie Fuehring      
1429 N. 72nd Ave      
Hart, MI 49420      
(O) (231) 873-1212      
email: sfuehrin@yahoo.com     
 
Terry Goode 
20100 Waubascon Rd 
Battle Creek, MI 49037 
(O) 269-969-2454 
email: tgodde@lifeems.com  
 
Kraig Dodge 
3137 W. 72nd St 
Newaygo, MI 49337 
(O) 231-924-1291 
email: kdodge@lifeems.com   
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REGION 3:  Louisiana, Missouri, Mississippi, South Dakota, Iowa, Kansas, North 
Dakota, Nebraska, Minnesota, Texas, New Mexico, Oklahoma 
 

Region 3 Coordinator 
Lisa M. Bennett 
(C) 817-600-2473  
email: lisa.bennett911@gmail.com  
 
 
Nebraska Affiliate Faculty  
J. Scott Hartley, NREMTP, EMSI 
Director, ALS Affiliates Inc. 
2819 South 125th Ave., Suite 251 
Omaha, Nebraska 68144 
(O) 402-292-8535 
(F) 402-933-2411  
email: scott@alsaffiliates.com  
www.alsaffiliates.com 
 
 
North Dakota Affiliate Faculty 
Brian Williams 
P.O Box 131 
Pembina, ND 58271 
(O) 701-825-6868 
(C) 701-520-8311 
email: chief@pembinaems.com    
 
Texas Affiliate Faculty   
Christopher Demers 
211 Automnwood Drive 
Aledo, TX 76008 
(O) 814-480-2683 
email: cdemers@medstar911.org 
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REGION 4:   Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, 
Oregon, Utah, Washington, Wyoming     
 
 
Region 4 Coordinator 
TJ Bishop 
P.O Box 450 
Yacolt, WA 98675 
(C) 360-624-7936  
email: thadbishop@yahoo.com    
 
Arizona Affiliate Faculty  
Jon Abrams 
8311 E. Via De Ventura 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258 
(O) 404-403-1099 
email: medic@lifesaver.us   
 
Paul Todeo 
email:Paulr500@aol.com   
 
Ed Hollowell 
1809 S 121st Dr 
Avondale, AZ 85323 
(O) 602-663-1672 
email: epcarizona@gmail.com 
 
California Affiliate Faculty 
Dan Gerard 
1300 Park St 
Alameda, CA 94501 
(O) 510-337-2106 
email: dgerard@alamedafire.org 
 
Robert Sebree 
(O) 805-432-5622 
email: Robert.Sebree@emsc.net    
 
Hawaii Affiliate Faculty 
Chris Crabtree 
4303 Diamond Head Road 
Kauila 124C 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
(O) 808-734-9137 
email: ccrabtre@hawaii.edu 
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Idaho Affiliate Faculty  
Jeff Bates 
10225 W. Deep Canyon Drive 
Star, ID 83669 
(O) 208-286-0590 
email: jc_bates@msn.com  
 
Randy Arnold 
(O) 208-743-7329 
email: rarnold@clearwire.net  
 
Tom McLean  
P.O Box 5154 
Ketchum, ID 83340 
(O) 208-726-7805 
email: tmclean@ketchumfire.org  
 
Montana Affiliate Faculty  
Michael Greer 
P.O Box 765 
Seeley Lake, MT 59868 
(O) 406-370-0010 
email: greer1155@live.com  
 
Oregon Affiliate Faculty  
Dawn Poetter 
P.O Box 31 
Vernonia, OR 97064 
(O) 503-693-3352 
email: dpoetter@agalis.net 
 
Dawn Wilson 
6269 SW Badger Rd 
Terrebonne, OR 97760 
(O) 503-807-5850 
email: mtu2@telport.com 
 
Willy Giddings 
947 Clarmont St NW 
Salem, OR 97304 
(O) 503-435-9657 
email: wgiddings67@msn.com 
 
Steve Scruggs 
12748 Water Gap Rd 
Williams, OR 97374 
(O) 541-218-8511 
email: alsfirechief@hughes.net 
 
Bill Alguire 
38292 Franklin Butte Rd 
Scio, OR 97374 
(O) 503-930-0802  
email: balguire@sheridanfd.org 
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Oregon Affiliate Faculty Continued:  
Richard Hermann 
225 SE 8th St 
Irrigon, OR 97844 
(O) 541-571-6706 
email: drherrmann@eotnet.net  
 
Washington Affiliate Faculty  
Tom Apelar 
2500 25th Court Southeast 
Lacey, WA 98503 
(O) 541-543-0048 
email: tlapelar@yahoo.com   
 
Wyoming Affiliate Faculty  
Bob Waddell   
Cheyenne, WY 
(O) 307-920-2020  
email: bobwaddell@bresnan.net   
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